To: Florida	Department of	State

Pace: 1 of 4

2023-01-26 20 48:48 GMT

19419570558

From: Michi

epartment of State	Page: 1 of 4	2023-01-26 20.48:48 (5)	VII 194	19570558	
6/23, 3 23 PM		Division of Co	rporations		
			e tate	235	
		ctronic Filing Cover		6	
Note: 1		and use it as a cover sleet op and bottom of all j			
		(((H23000034367 3)	))		
			*****		
		H230000343673ABC			
Note: I		ESH/RELOAD button ( will generate another c	•	r from this page.	
To:	Division of Corj Fax Number				
Fro		: (941)957-0080			
**Ent		for this business en gs. Enter only one em			
	Email Address:	okin@sarasotala	whiem, con	1	
8,	FLORID	A LIMITED LIABI		·	~~•
· *		1120 7th Ave E, LL			
	Certificate of S	Status	()		
	Certified Copy		0		י. ה
	Page Count		01		>
2023 1	Estimated Cha		\$125.00		

**N** 11

<u>.</u>

--:



These Articles of Organization are adopted for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, to be filed with the Florida Department of State, as follows:

### ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of the Company is 1120 7TH AVE E, LUC.

## ARTICLE TWO: PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office of the Company shall be located at 100 Wallace Avenue, Suite 100, Sarasota, Florida 34237, and its mailing address shall be the same as its principal office address, until and unless such principal office location or mailing address is subsequently changed by the Company. The Company may also establish and maintain any other locations or mailing addresses as is determined by the Company to be appropriate.

### ARTICLE THREE: COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on January 26, 2023 and it shall exist perpetually thereafter.

#### ARTICLE FOUR: OPERATING AGREEMENT

The Company shall adopt an Operating Agreement by affirmative unanimous vote or consent of the members of the Company, which may thereafter be amended or repealed only upon an affirmative unanimous vote or consent. The Operating Agreement must be in writing and shall be signed by all members.

### ARTICLE FIVE; MEMBERSHIP

The initial members of the Company are those one or more persons or entities joining in execution of the Operating Agreement, each such member having the percentage, proportion, or fractional stake specified therein, referred to as the membership interest. The initial member has authorized the undersigned Authorized Representative to submit the same for filing with the Florida Department of State. Additional members shall be admitted to the Company only in accordance with the Operating Agreement. No membership interest may be transferred and no additional members shall be admitted to the Company except as specifically set forth in the Operating Agreement. Page: 3 of 4

Fax Audit No. H230000343673

#### ARTICLE SIX: MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager-managed Company and it shall be managed by one or more Managers appointed by the Members in accordance with the Operating Agreement.

# ARTICLE SEVEN: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Registered Office of the Company is at 100 Wallace Avenue, Suite 100, Sarasota, Florida 34237, and the Registered Agent at that address is Michael T. Hankin, P.A., a Florida corporation. The Company may subsequently change either or both the Registered Office and Registered Agent.

# ARTICLE EIGHT: AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

These Articles of Origination may be amended only upon the affirmative unanimous vote or consent thereto of all the Members.

In Witness Whereof, these Articles of Organization are executed on January 26, 2023 by Michael T. Hankin, Esq., as Authorized Representative for the initial Member or Members of the Company

Michael T. Hankin, Esq.

0.0

. . . .

Page: 4 of 4

2023-01-26 20:48:48 GMT

From: Michie

Fax Audit No. H230000343673

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

## ٨S

#### REGISTERED AGENT

Michael T. Hankin, P.A., a Florida corporation, hereby accepts its appointment as Registered Agent of 1120 7TH AVE E, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and will maintain the Registered Office of the Company in Sarasota County, Florida, at 100 Wallace Avenue, Suite 100, Sarasota, Florida 34237, Michael T. Hankin, P.A., is familiar with and accepts the obligations imposed upon it as Registered Agent under Florida law.

Dated: January 26, 2023

Michael T. Hankin, P.A., a Elorida porporation By;

Michael T. Hankin, President

ω, ...)  $cr_1$  $\odot$ 

د د. د